

ITEM NO.6 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8313/2019

VAPI INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARYAVART FOUNDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-153975/21 IN CA-9398/19 IS LISTED])

WITH

C.A. No. 9398/2019 (XVII)

(FOR

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 153975/2021

IA No. 153975/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 10-12-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Paras Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Greeshma Menon, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. A.R. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA No.153975/2021

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1 for early hearing of appeal.

Having heard learned senior counsel for the applicant/respondent No.1 and carefully perusing the averments made in the application, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the appeals for hearing before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.R. Gavai.

IA No.153975/2021 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)