

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16756/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100954/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.100953/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.100948/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.100950/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 12-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.**
 Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) **M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR**

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mandeep Kaura, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Mauk, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.
Ms. Shrishti, Adv.
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)